

July 24, 2019

To whom it may concern:

Subject: Sole Source Provider of the STAR vehicle barrier

- Global GRAB Technologies is the sole manufacturer and distributor of the STAR vehicle barrier system and its associated proprietary components. The STAR barrier system was developed by our engineers in coordination with the Air Force Battle Labe under a Creative Research and Development Agreement. Therefore, both the STAR Barrier Kits and Single Unit STAR barriers are only manufactured and distributed by Global GRAB Technologies.
- If you require additional information or have any questions or comments, please contact me.
 Global GRAB Technologies is a full service system/barrier manufacturer and service provider,
 and we are dedicated to providing unsurpassed customer care for the life of your barrier
 systems.

Sincerely,

John Habel Technical Sales Representative jhabel@GRABGLOBAL.com

Global GRAB Technologies, Inc. 615.224.0428 (Direct) 615-717-5294 (Cell) 615.224.0400 (Main) 615.224.0411 (Fax) www.GRABGLOBAL.com

